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Early Voting 

Waltham registered voters may vote prior to the November 6, 2018 general election at the 

Gymnasium of the former Jonathan Bright School (the building now houses the City Archives 

Center) located at 260 Grove Street (corner of Clark and Bright Streets), Waltham, on the dates 

and times set forth in the following schedule: 

Date      Location   Hours   

Monday October 22, 2018    Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 23, 2018   Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 24, 2018   Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday, October 25, 2018  Bright School Gymnasium  7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

Friday, October 26, 2018   Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Saturday, October 27, 2018  Bright School Gymnasium  10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 

Sunday, October 28, 2018                               No Early Voting   

Monday, October 29, 2018   Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, October 30, 2018  Bright School Gymnasium  7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 31, 2018   Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Thursday, November 1, 2018  Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Friday, November 2, 2018  Bright School Gymnasium  8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

Election Day this year is Tuesday, November 6, 2018. Polls are open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.   

 

  


